Program Quality and Satisfaction
1t and 3" Year Program Completers

1st Year Program Completer self-ratings associated with program quality and
satisfaction

Percen"tage of progran: co.mpleters that "Agree 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
or "Strongly Agree" with each statement
N 41 38 64 63 45
The coursework was relevant. 95.10% | 100.00% 95.30% 92.1% 95.6%
| feel adequately prepared to enter the profession. 90.20% | 94.70% 92.20% 92.1% 95.5%
The overall quality of the program was satisfactory. 90.20% | 94.70% 96.90% 92.1% 93.3%
3rd Year Program Completer self-ratings associated with program quality and
satisfaction
Percen"tage of progran: co.mpleters that "Agree 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
or "Strongly Agree" with each statement
N 60 45 59 43 55
The coursework was relevant. 93.30% | 88.90% 91.50% 93.0% 100%
| feel adequately prepared to enter the profession. 91.70% | 97.80% 91.50% 93.0% 96.4%
The overall quality of the program was satisfactory. 96.70% | 97.80% 94.90% 93.0% 100%




